
Morrisville St. 8-7 -vs- Univ. of New England 11-3
1/11/2020 at Biddeford, Maine

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 1/11/2020
Start: 4:00 pm
Time: 2:10
Attendance: 300
Location: Biddeford, Maine
Officials: Referee: Chris Leavitt; Linesman: Eric Doyle; Linesman:
Ryan Whittemore; Goal judge: Evan Reddick

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Morrisville St. 0 0 2 2
Univ. of New England 4 4 2 10

MORM1920: Rich Hart (1); Ben Sprague (1)
UNE: Ryan Bloom (1); Derek Mecrones (1); Brett Mecrones (1);
Mathieu Gervais (1); Chad Merrell (1); Liam Darcy (1); Jake Fuss
(1); Jared Christy (1); Dimitris Jones (1); Jovan Zimmerman (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By
MORM
1920 UNE

1st 03:46 UNE Chad Merrell Collin Heinold, Tyler Glennon 0 1
1st 09:07 UNE Brett Mecrones Derek Mecrones, Chris Jones 0 2
1st 09:43 UNE Jake Fuss Collin Heinold, Austin Morgan 0 3
1st 16:12 UNE Derek Mecrones Ryan Bloom, Brett Mecrones 0 4
2nd 00:55 UNE Ryan Bloom Liam Darcy, Liam Neuman 0 5
2nd 05:40 UNE Dimitris Jones Liam Neuman, Ryan Bloom 0 6
2nd 06:56 UNE Liam Darcy Jared Christy, Brent Hill 0 7
2nd 17:20 UNE Jovan Zimmerman Brent Hill, Derek Mecrones 0 8
3rd 03:22 UNE Jared Christy Austin Morgan, Jake Fuss 0 9

3rd 08:19
MORM
1920 Rich Hart Christian Vella, Jestin Somero 1 9

3rd 08:43 UNE Mathieu Gervais Tyler Glennon, Alex Sheehy 1 10

3rd 13:46
MORM
1920 Ben Sprague Eric Melso, James Boisvert 2 10

Morrisville St. Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 07:23 09:23 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 14:26 16:26 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 19:44 01:44 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 06:28 08:19 01:51 6 0 PPG
3rd 12:05 13:46 01:41 1 0 PPG

09:32 10 0 2

Univ. of New England Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 14:50 16:12 01:22 3 0 PPG
3rd 15:46 17:46 02:00 3 0 --

03:22 6 0 1

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP

1st
MORM
1920 Eric Melso 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 14:50 PP

2nd UNE Dimitris Jones 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 07:23 PP
2nd UNE Jovan Zimmerman 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 14:26 PP
2nd UNE Jake Fuss 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 19:44 PP
3rd UNE Dimitris Jones 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 06:28 PP
3rd UNE Chris Jones 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 12:05 PP

3rd
MORM
1920 Jestin Somero 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 15:46 PP



Individual
Morrisville St. 2

Univ. of New England 10

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 6 Aidan Conolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 -5 - - 0

RW 10 Jestin Somero 0 1 1 0 0 1 -3 - 1-2 0
C 11 Christian Vella 0 1 1 0 1 2 -2 7-16 - 2

LW 22 Ben Sprague 1 0 0 0 3 3 -2 5-7 - 1
D 23 James Boisvert 0 1 0 1 0 1 -5 0-1 - 0
G 31 Owen Liskiewicz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

4 Charlie Bedard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Steven Ford 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
7 Nick DeVito 0 0 1 1 2 4 -3 5-18 - 0
9 Eric Melso 0 1 4 1 2 7 -1 0-3 1-2 0
13 Brendan Borg 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2 - - 1
14 Jon Kasper 0 0 1 1 1 3 -3 - - 0
17 Rich Hart 1 0 1 1 1 3 -3 0-2 - 2
18 Austin Roy 0 0 1 0 0 1 -3 - - 0
19 Rick Eberhart 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 3-9 - 0
21 Austin Johnson 0 0 1 0 0 1 -3 - - 1
24 Jesse Anderson 0 0 0 2 0 2 -1 - - 0
25 Kyle Wadden 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2 1-5 - 0
26 Bennett Weycker 0 0 1 1 0 2 -2 - - 0
27 Ryan Bochert 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
30 Jared Young 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Jorgen Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Total 2 4 12 8 12 32 -45 21-61 2-4 7

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
C 9 Ryan Bloom 1 2 0 2 0 2 +2 8-11 - 0

LW 19 Liam Neuman 0 2 0 0 0 0 +3 - - 0
RW 20 Chad Merrell 1 0 1 0 0 1 +3 - - 0
D 24 Dimitris Jones 1 0 1 3 1 5 +2 - 2-4 0
D 28 Jovan Zimmerman 1 0 1 1 1 3 +4 - 1-2 0
G 33 Bryan McGrath 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

4 Chris Jones 0 1 0 0 0 0 +2 - 1-2 0
5 Alex Sheehy 0 1 1 2 1 4 +3 - - 1
8 Collin Heinold 0 2 1 2 3 6 +4 - - 2
10 Jimmy Elser 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 0
12 Brent Hill 0 2 0 0 1 1 +2 - - 0
15 Austin Morgan 0 2 4 0 1 5 +3 7-13 - 0
16 Derek Mecrones 1 2 2 0 0 2 +3 - - 0
17 Brett Mecrones 1 1 2 1 0 3 +2 7-10 - 0
18 Mathieu Gervais 1 0 0 0 1 1 +1 - - 0
21 Liam Darcy 1 1 0 1 0 1 +3 - - 1
22 Jake Fuss 1 1 2 1 0 3 +1 - 1-2 0
23 Jared Christy 1 1 1 0 2 3 +3 - - 0
25 Aaron Aragon 0 0 1 3 1 5 +1 3-7 - 0
37 Tyler Glennon 0 2 0 0 0 0 +2 11-16 - 0

Total 10 20 17 16 12 45 45 40-61 5-10 4

Morrisville St. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Owen Liskiewicz L 9:43 3 0 5 0 0 5
30 Jared Young 17:13 4 0 8 6 0 14
35 Jorgen Johnson 32:59 3 0 0 6 10 16
TM TEAM 0:05 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 10 0 13 12 10 35

Univ. of New England Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

33 Bryan McGrath W 60:00 2 0 12 8 10 30
Totals 2 0 12 8 10 30



Morrisville St. Faceoffs

# Player W L
11 Christian Vella 7 9
7 Nick DeVito 5 13
22 Ben Sprague 5 2
19 Rick Eberhart 3 6
25 Kyle Wadden 1 4
9 Eric Melso 0 3
17 Rich Hart 0 2
23 James Boisvert 0 1

Totals 21 40

Univ. of New England Faceoffs

# Player W L
37 Tyler Glennon 11 5
9 Ryan Bloom 8 3
15 Austin Morgan 7 6
17 Brett Mecrones 7 3
25 Aaron Aragon 3 4
19 Liam Neuman 2 0
10 Jimmy Elser 1 0
23 Jared Christy 1 0

Totals 40 21



Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Owen Liskiewicz at goalie for MORM1920.
0-0 [00:00] Bryan McGrath at goalie for UNE.
0-0 Faceoff Christian Vella vs Ryan Bloom won by MORM1920.
0-0 Shot by MORM1920 Jestin Somero WIDE.
0-0 Shot by UNE Derek Mecrones MISSED, save Owen Liskiewicz.
0-0 Shot by UNE Chris Jones WIDE.
0-0 Faceoff Nick DeVito vs Austin Morgan won by UNE.
0-0 Faceoff Nick DeVito vs Austin Morgan won by MORM1920.
0-0 Shot by UNE Austin Morgan MISSED, save Owen Liskiewicz.
0-0 Shot by MORM1920 Eric Melso MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.
0-0 Shot by MORM1920 Aidan Conolly WIDE.
0-0 Shot by MORM1920 Jestin Somero MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.
0-0 [03:37], faceoff Nick DeVito vs Tyler Glennon won by UNE.
0-0 Shot by UNE Collin Heinold MISSED, save Owen Liskiewicz.

0-0

[03:46] GOAL by UNE Chad Merrell (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Collin Heinold and Tyler Glennon, On ice for UNE: Collin Heinold;
Chris Jones; Liam Neuman; Tyler Glennon; Chad Merrell, On ice for MORM1920: Ryan Bochert; Nick DeVito; Aidan Conolly;
James Boisvert; Eric Melso, goal number 3 for season.

Morrisville St. 0, Univ. of New England 1
0-1 Faceoff Kyle Wadden vs Ryan Bloom won by UNE.
0-1 Faceoff Kyle Wadden vs Ryan Bloom won by UNE.
0-1 [04:23], faceoff Christian Vella vs Brett Mecrones won by MORM1920.
0-1 Shot by UNE Brett Mecrones MISSED, save Owen Liskiewicz.
0-1 Shot by MORM1920 Bennett Weycker MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.
0-1 Shot by UNE Aaron Aragon MISSED, save Owen Liskiewicz.
0-1 [06:08], faceoff Christian Vella vs Austin Morgan won by UNE.
0-1 [06:33], faceoff Nick DeVito vs Tyler Glennon won by UNE.
0-1 Shot by MORM1920 Eric Melso MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.
0-1 [07:11], faceoff Christian Vella vs Ryan Bloom won by UNE.
0-1 Shot by MORM1920 Christian Vella MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.
0-1 Shot by MORM1920 Austin Roy MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.
0-1 Shot by MORM1920 Jon Kasper MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.
0-1 [08:35], faceoff Kyle Wadden vs Brett Mecrones won by UNE.
0-1 Shot by MORM1920 Rich Hart MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.
0-1 Shot by UNE Derek Mecrones WIDE.
0-1 Shot by UNE Collin Heinold WIDE.

0-1

[09:07] GOAL by UNE Brett Mecrones, Assist by Derek Mecrones and Chris Jones, On ice for UNE: Brett Mecrones; Derek
Mecrones; Aaron Aragon; Collin Heinold; Chris Jones, On ice for MORM1920: Jon Kasper; Kyle Wadden; Brendan Borg; Jestin
Somero; Rich Hart, goal number 6 for season.

Morrisville St. 0, Univ. of New England 2
0-2 Faceoff Christian Vella vs Austin Morgan won by MORM1920.

0-2

[09:43] GOAL by UNE Jake Fuss, Assist by Collin Heinold and Austin Morgan, On ice for UNE: Jake Fuss; Collin Heinold;
Austin Morgan; Jared Christy; Jovan Zimmerman, On ice for MORM1920: Ben Sprague; James Boisvert; Jestin Somero;
Christian Vella; Aidan Conolly, goal number 4 for season.

Morrisville St. 0, Univ. of New England 3
0-3 [09:43] Jared Young at goalie for MORM1920.
0-3 Faceoff Nick DeVito vs Austin Morgan won by MORM1920.
0-3 Shot by MORM1920 Austin Johnson MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.
0-3 [10:02], faceoff Rick Eberhart vs Jimmy Elser won by UNE.
0-3 [10:18], faceoff Rick Eberhart vs Tyler Glennon won by UNE.
0-3 Shot by MORM1920 Eric Melso BLOCKED by Collin Heinold.
0-3 Shot by MORM1920 Eric Melso MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.
0-3 Shot by UNE Brett Mecrones WIDE.
0-3 [13:28], faceoff Rick Eberhart vs Austin Morgan won by UNE.
0-3 Shot by UNE Jared Christy MISSED, save Jared Young.
0-3 Shot by UNE Austin Morgan MISSED, save Jared Young.
0-3 [14:15], faceoff Christian Vella vs Tyler Glennon won by UNE.
0-3 Shot by UNE Jovan Zimmerman MISSED, save Jared Young.
0-3 [14:25], faceoff Nick DeVito vs Tyler Glennon won by UNE.
0-3 Shot by MORM1920 Eric Melso WIDE.
0-3 [14:50] Penalty on Eric Melso MORM1920 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).



0-3 PP UNE [14:50] Start power play for UNE.
0-3 PP UNE Faceoff Christian Vella vs Ryan Bloom won by UNE.
0-3 PP UNE Shot by UNE Dimitris Jones MISSED, save Jared Young.
0-3 PP UNE Shot by UNE Austin Morgan MISSED, save Jared Young.
0-3 PP UNE Shot by UNE Jeff Eppright BLOCKED by Christian Vella.

0-3 PP UNE

[16:12] GOAL by UNE Derek Mecrones (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Ryan Bloom and Brett Mecrones, On ice for UNE: Derek
Mecrones; Brett Mecrones; Austin Morgan; Ryan Bloom; Dimitris Jones, On ice for MORM1920: Ben Sprague; Aidan Conolly;
Christian Vella; Jestin Somero, goal number 3 for season.

Morrisville St. 0, Univ. of New England 4
0-4 PP UNE [16:12] End power play for UNE,.
0-4 Faceoff Rick Eberhart vs Aaron Aragon won by UNE.
0-4 [17:02], faceoff Nick DeVito vs Austin Morgan won by UNE.
0-4 Shot by UNE Chris Jones WIDE.
0-4 Shot by UNE Jake Fuss MISSED, save Jared Young.
0-4 [17:35], faceoff Ben Sprague vs Brett Mecrones won by MORM1920.
0-4 Shot by UNE Brett Mecrones BLOCKED by Ben Sprague.
0-4 Shot by MORM1920 Nick DeVito MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.
0-4 [18:36], faceoff Eric Melso vs Ryan Bloom won by UNE.
0-4 [18:49], faceoff Eric Melso vs Ryan Bloom won by UNE.
0-4 Shot by UNE Austin Morgan MISSED, save Jared Young.
0-4 Shot by MORM1920 Eric Melso MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.
0-4 [19:09], faceoff Christian Vella vs Tyler Glennon won by UNE.
0-4 Shot by UNE Tyler Glennon WIDE.
0-4 Shot by UNE Alex Sheehy MISSED, save Jared Young.
0-4 [19:26], faceoff Nick DeVito vs Tyler Glennon won by UNE.
0-4 [19:43], faceoff Nick DeVito vs Jared Christy won by UNE.
0-4 [20:00].
0-4 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

0-4 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
0-4 Faceoff Christian Vella vs Ryan Bloom won by MORM1920.

0-4

[00:55] GOAL by UNE Ryan Bloom, Assist by Liam Darcy and Liam Neuman, On ice for UNE: Ryan Bloom; Alex Sheehy; Liam
Neuman; Liam Darcy; Chad Merrell, On ice for MORM1920: James Boisvert; Ben Sprague; Jestin Somero; Aidan Conolly;
Christian Vella, goal number 8 for season.

Morrisville St. 0, Univ. of New England 5
0-5 Faceoff Nick DeVito vs Brett Mecrones won by UNE.
0-5 Shot by UNE Brett Mecrones MISSED, save Jared Young.
0-5 [02:13], faceoff Rick Eberhart vs Austin Morgan won by UNE.
0-5 Shot by UNE Jake Fuss MISSED, save Jared Young.
0-5 Shot by UNE Dimitris Jones MISSED, save Jared Young.
0-5 [03:10], faceoff Nick DeVito vs Aaron Aragon won by MORM1920.
0-5 Shot by UNE Aaron Aragon MISSED, save Jared Young.
0-5 Shot by UNE Collin Heinold MISSED, save Jared Young.
0-5 Shot by UNE Chris Jones BLOCKED by Rich Hart.
0-5 Shot by UNE Collin Heinold MISSED, save Jared Young.
0-5 Shot by UNE Alex Sheehy WIDE.
0-5 [04:58], faceoff Nick DeVito vs Ryan Bloom won by UNE.

0-5

[05:40] GOAL by UNE Dimitris Jones, Assist by Liam Neuman and Ryan Bloom, On ice for UNE: Dimitris Jones; Ryan Bloom;
Liam Neuman; Chad Merrell; Jovan Zimmerman, On ice for MORM1920: Austin Roy; Jon Kasper; Nick DeVito; Aidan Conolly;
James Boisvert, goal number 2 for season.

Morrisville St. 0, Univ. of New England 6
0-6 Faceoff Rick Eberhart vs Brett Mecrones won by MORM1920.
0-6 Shot by UNE Brent Hill HIT PIPE.
0-6 Shot by MORM1920 Bennett Weycker MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.
0-6 Shot by UNE Brett Mecrones WIDE.

0-6

[06:56] GOAL by UNE Liam Darcy, Assist by Jared Christy and Brent Hill, On ice for UNE: Liam Darcy; Alex Sheehy; Austin
Morgan; Brent Hill; Jared Christy, On ice for MORM1920: Jon Kasper; Austin Johnson; Rich Hart; Austin Roy; Kyle Wadden,
goal number 1 for season.

Morrisville St. 0, Univ. of New England 7
0-7 [06:56] Jorgen Johnson at goalie for MORM1920.
0-7 Faceoff Nick DeVito vs Austin Morgan won by UNE.
0-7 Shot by UNE Jovan Zimmerman WIDE.
0-7 Shot by MORM1920 Eric Melso MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.
0-7 [07:23] Penalty on Dimitris Jones UNE 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).



0-7

PP
MORM
1920 [07:23] Start power play for MORM1920.

0-7

PP
MORM
1920 Faceoff Eric Melso vs Ryan Bloom won by UNE.

0-7

PP
MORM
1920 Shot by MORM1920 Jesse Anderson MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.

0-7

PP
MORM
1920 [09:23] Dimitris Jones (UNE) penalty complete.

0-7

PP
MORM
1920 [09:23] End power play for MORM1920.

0-7 Shot by UNE Aaron Aragon MISSED, save Jorgen Johnson.
0-7 Shot by UNE Collin Heinold WIDE.
0-7 Faceoff Christian Vella vs Brett Mecrones won by UNE.
0-7 Shot by UNE Dimitris Jones MISSED, save Jorgen Johnson.
0-7 Shot by UNE Brent Hill WIDE.
0-7 [11:20], faceoff Ben Sprague vs Austin Morgan won by UNE.
0-7 Shot by MORM1920 Ryan Bochert BLOCKED by Liam Darcy.
0-7 [11:36], faceoff Ben Sprague vs Austin Morgan won by MORM1920.
0-7 Shot by UNE Alex Sheehy BLOCKED by Rich Hart.
0-7 Shot by MORM1920 Brendan Borg BLOCKED by Collin Heinold.
0-7 Shot by MORM1920 James Boisvert MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.
0-7 Shot by MORM1920 Nick DeVito MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.
0-7 Shot by UNE Dimitris Jones BLOCKED by Brendan Borg.
0-7 Shot by UNE Ryan Bloom MISSED, save Jorgen Johnson.
0-7 Shot by MORM1920 Jon Kasper MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.
0-7 Shot by UNE Dimitris Jones HIT PIPE.
0-7 [14:26] Penalty on Jovan Zimmerman UNE 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

0-7

PP
MORM
1920 [14:26] Start power play for MORM1920.

0-7

PP
MORM
1920 Faceoff James Boisvert vs Aaron Aragon won by UNE.

0-7

PP
MORM
1920 Shot by MORM1920 Jesse Anderson MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.

0-7

PP
MORM
1920 [16:26] Jovan Zimmerman (UNE) penalty complete.

0-7

PP
MORM
1920 [16:26] End power play for MORM1920.

0-7

[17:20] GOAL by UNE Jovan Zimmerman, Assist by Brent Hill and Derek Mecrones, On ice for UNE: Jovan Zimmerman; Brent
Hill; Brett Mecrones; Derek Mecrones; Dimitris Jones, On ice for MORM1920: Jesse Anderson; Brendan Borg; Rick Eberhart;
Bennett Weycker; Austin Johnson, goal number 1 for season.

Morrisville St. 0, Univ. of New England 8
0-8 Faceoff Nick DeVito vs Tyler Glennon won by MORM1920.
0-8 Shot by MORM1920 Rich Hart MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.
0-8 Shot by UNE Alex Sheehy MISSED, save Jorgen Johnson.
0-8 [18:05], faceoff Rick Eberhart vs Tyler Glennon won by MORM1920.
0-8 [18:11], faceoff Rick Eberhart vs Tyler Glennon won by UNE.
0-8 Faceoff Nick DeVito vs Tyler Glennon won by MORM1920.
0-8 Shot by UNE Aaron Aragon MISSED, save Jorgen Johnson.
0-8 Shot by UNE Alex Sheehy MISSED, save Jorgen Johnson.
0-8 [19:28], faceoff Christian Vella vs Austin Morgan won by MORM1920.
0-8 [19:44] Penalty on Jake Fuss UNE 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

0-8

PP
MORM
1920 [19:44] Start power play for MORM1920.

0-8

PP
MORM
1920 [20:00].

0-8

PP
MORM
1920 [20:00].



0-8

PP
MORM
1920 End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

0-8 PP UNE Start of 3rd period [00:00].
0-8 PP UNE Faceoff Ben Sprague vs Tyler Glennon won by MORM1920.
0-8 PP UNE Shot by MORM1920 Nick DeVito MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.
0-8 PP UNE [01:44] Jake Fuss (UNE) penalty complete.
0-8 PP UNE [01:44] End power play for MORM1920.
0-8 Shot by UNE Austin Morgan MISSED, save Jorgen Johnson.
0-8 Shot by MORM1920 Jon Kasper MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.

0-8

[03:22] GOAL by UNE Jared Christy, Assist by Austin Morgan and Jake Fuss, On ice for UNE: Jared Christy; Austin Morgan;
Derek Mecrones; Collin Heinold; Liam Darcy, On ice for MORM1920: Ryan Bochert; James Boisvert; Steven Ford; Nick
DeVito; Aidan Conolly, goal number 3 for season.

Morrisville St. 0, Univ. of New England 9
0-9 Faceoff Rich Hart vs Liam Neuman won by UNE.
0-9 Shot by MORM1920 Brendan Borg MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.
0-9 Shot by UNE Alex Sheehy MISSED, save Jorgen Johnson.
0-9 Shot by MORM1920 Jestin Somero WIDE.
0-9 [06:28] Penalty on Dimitris Jones UNE 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).

0-9

PP
MORM
1920 [06:28] Start power play for MORM1920.

0-9

PP
MORM
1920 Faceoff Christian Vella vs Tyler Glennon won by UNE.

0-9

PP
MORM
1920 Shot by MORM1920 Eric Melso MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.

0-9

PP
MORM
1920 Shot by MORM1920 Christian Vella MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.

0-9

PP
MORM
1920 Faceoff Ben Sprague vs Aaron Aragon won by UNE.

0-9

PP
MORM
1920 Shot by MORM1920 Eric Melso MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.

0-9

PP
MORM
1920 Shot by MORM1920 Ben Sprague MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.

0-9

PP
MORM
1920 [07:23], faceoff Ben Sprague vs Austin Morgan won by MORM1920.

0-9

PP
MORM
1920 Shot by MORM1920 Ben Sprague MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.

0-9

PP
MORM
1920 [08:05], faceoff Christian Vella vs Aaron Aragon won by MORM1920.

0-9

PP
MORM
1920

[08:19] GOAL by MORM1920 Rich Hart (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Christian Vella and Jestin Somero, On ice for MORM1920:
Rich Hart; Christian Vella; Jesse Anderson; Jestin Somero; Austin Johnson, On ice for UNE: Aaron Aragon; Jimmy Elser;
Collin Heinold; Mathieu Gervais, goal number 2 for season.

Morrisville St. 1, Univ. of New England 9

1-9

PP
MORM
1920 [08:19] End power play for MORM1920,.

1-9 Faceoff Nick DeVito vs Tyler Glennon won by UNE.

1-9

[08:43] GOAL by UNE Mathieu Gervais, Assist by Tyler Glennon and Alex Sheehy, On ice for UNE: Mathieu Gervais; Tyler
Glennon; Alex Sheehy; Jovan Zimmerman; Jimmy Elser, On ice for MORM1920: Bennett Weycker; Rick Eberhart; Austin Roy;
Austin Johnson; Rich Hart, goal number 1 for season.

Morrisville St. 1, Univ. of New England 10
1-10 Faceoff Nick DeVito vs Tyler Glennon won by UNE.
1-10 Faceoff Nick DeVito vs Brett Mecrones won by UNE.
1-10 Shot by UNE Dimitris Jones MISSED, save Jorgen Johnson.
1-10 Shot by UNE Brent Hill MISSED, save Jorgen Johnson.
1-10 Faceoff Kyle Wadden vs Brett Mecrones won by UNE.
1-10 Shot by UNE Alex Sheehy WIDE.
1-10 Shot by UNE Jovan Zimmerman MISSED, save Jorgen Johnson.
1-10 Faceoff Rick Eberhart vs Ryan Bloom won by MORM1920.
1-10 Shot by UNE Collin Heinold MISSED, save Jorgen Johnson.



1-10 Shot by UNE Chris Jones WIDE.
1-10 Shot by MORM1920 Nick DeVito MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.
1-10 Shot by MORM1920 Rich Hart WIDE.
1-10 [12:00] EMPTY NET at goalie for MORM1920.
1-10 [12:05] Jorgen Johnson at goalie for MORM1920.
1-10 [12:05] Penalty on Chris Jones UNE 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).

1-10

PP
MORM
1920 [12:05] Start power play for MORM1920.

1-10

PP
MORM
1920 Faceoff Christian Vella vs Tyler Glennon won by MORM1920.

1-10

PP
MORM
1920 Shot by MORM1920 Christian Vella WIDE.

1-10

PP
MORM
1920 Shot by MORM1920 Aidan Conolly BLOCKED by Alex Sheehy.

1-10

PP
MORM
1920

[13:46] GOAL by MORM1920 Ben Sprague (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Eric Melso and James Boisvert, On ice for MORM1920:
Ben Sprague; Eric Melso; Nick DeVito; Ryan Bochert; James Boisvert, On ice for UNE: Liam Darcy; Dimitris Jones; Austin
Morgan; Jimmy Elser, goal number 4 for season.

Morrisville St. 2, Univ. of New England 10

2-10

PP
MORM
1920 [13:46] End power play for MORM1920,.

2-10 Faceoff Rich Hart vs Liam Neuman won by UNE.
2-10 Shot by UNE Ryan Bloom BLOCKED by Austin Johnson.
2-10 Shot by UNE Collin Heinold MISSED, save Jorgen Johnson.
2-10 Faceoff Christian Vella vs Brett Mecrones won by UNE.
2-10 [15:46] Penalty on Jestin Somero MORM1920 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-10 PP UNE [15:46] Start power play for UNE.
2-10 PP UNE Faceoff Ben Sprague vs Aaron Aragon won by MORM1920.
2-10 PP UNE Shot by UNE Jared Christy MISSED, save Jorgen Johnson.
2-10 PP UNE Shot by UNE Aaron Aragon MISSED, save Jorgen Johnson.
2-10 PP UNE [16:55], faceoff Christian Vella vs Brett Mecrones won by UNE.
2-10 PP UNE Shot by UNE Collin Heinold MISSED, save Jorgen Johnson.
2-10 PP UNE Shot by UNE Collin Heinold WIDE.
2-10 PP UNE [17:46] Jestin Somero (MORM1920) penalty complete.
2-10 PP UNE [17:46] End power play for UNE.
2-10 Shot by UNE Brent Hill BLOCKED by Christian Vella.
2-10 Shot by MORM1920 Christian Vella WIDE.
2-10 Shot by MORM1920 Kyle Wadden MISSED, save Bryan McGrath.
2-10 Shot by MORM1920 Brendan Borg WIDE.
2-10 [19:32], faceoff Kyle Wadden vs Aaron Aragon won by MORM1920.
2-10 [20:00].
2-10 End of period [20:00].


